

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on 28.6.23 up to 11.30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to 10.30 AM on 27.6.23.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Nahan Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	C/O District Treasury officer Residential type-IV qtr. at Nahan & C/O D.Y.S.P.G.P.G. College Nahan. (SH:-Balance work P/F anti skid tiles & other Misc. work of type-IV qtr. D./T.O. residence & P/L interlocking paver block between College, Canteen & new college block).	498745/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	A/R & M/o PWD colony at Nahan. (SH:-P/L flooring vitrified tiles, sanitary work & other Misc. work)	499864/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	Repair & maintenance of room No.14 Nursing School, Hostel D.Y.S.P.G.M.C. at Nahan.(SH:-Repairing roof, ceiling & wood work etc.)	373271/-	7500/-	02 Month	350/-
4	C/O D.Y.S.P.G.P.G. College at Nahan.(SH:-C/O R/wall & levelling of land near Girls Hostel)	488740/-	9800/-	02 Month	350/-
5	C/O missing culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bagh Suketi Kala Amb road Km.0/0 to 15/0. (SH:-C/O wing wall Suketi side at RD.14/698 to 14/700 & Kala Amb side at RD.14/703 to 14/706 & D/S R/wall etc.)	387386/-	7800/-	02 Month	350/-
6	C/O missing culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bagh Suketi Kala Amb road Km.0/0 to 15/0. (SH:-C/O R/wall kala Amb side at RD.14/703 to 14/707 a/w U-shape drain Suketi side 14/658 to 14/700 & Kala Amb at RD.14/703 to 14/739)	49953/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
7	Repair & re-furnishing to Tourist Reception centre at Fossil park, Nagal Suketi Tehsil Nahan Distt.Sirmour (HP). (SH:-Repair of plaster patches, applying distempering, painting & other Misc. work)	362377/-	7500/-	02 Month	350/-
8	C/O G.H.S. at Dhayli, Tehsil nahan, Distt.Sirmour (SH:-C/O site development)	546234/50	7000/-	02 Month	350/-
9	C/O G.H.S. at Dhayli, Tehsil nahan, Distt.Sirmour (SH:-C/O B/wall for site development)	499529/53	10000/-	02 month	350/-
10	C/o Govt. Medical College for D.Y.S.P.M.C. in Type-II qtr. at Nahan. (SH:-Bal. work of sanitary items & other work etc.)	114260/-	2300/-	02 Month	350/-
11	Processing the case for attending the observations raised in pre-submitted FCA proposals for various roads in r/o HPPWD (B&R) division Nahan.(SH:-C/O L/R from Shambhuwala to kun Nehrla road Km.0/825 to 3/840 & C/O L/R to Village KW bhud to Neemwali road Km.0/0 to 2/450)	400000/-	8000/-	03 Month	350/-
12	C/o solar electric fencing at SE residence & EE residence HPPWD Nahan.(SH:-Supply & Installation of complete Solar electric Fencing etc.)	499100/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
13	R/O HSC building at Dharkayari. (SH:-Bal. of P/F steel work & other Misc. work etc.)	327138/-	6600/-		
14	C/O Bal. work of Box cell bridge on Shambhuwala	498831/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-

	to Mattar Bhedon road Km.0/0 to 7/120. (SH:-C/O wing wall shambhuwala side D/S & Bhedon side U/S & D/S and wire crate Bhedon side D/S & Shambhuwala side D/S & wire crate D/S Apron at RD.3/120).				
15	C/O Storage facilities for EVMs & VVPATs at Nahan & Stadium stainless steel gate at Nahan. (SH:-C/O Gumti EVM & VVPAT at Nahan & stadium stainless steel gate & other Misc. work)	499235/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
16	C/O D.Y.S.P.G.P.G. College at Nahan.(SH:-C/O college playground)	361690/-	7300/-	02 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The Contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number/EPF No. on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any HP PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
10. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2022-23- 2108-19

Dated:- 19/06/2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary actions:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer(SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur Distt. at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please.
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
10. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost :- Rs - 4,98,745/-
 Earnest Money:- Rs - 10,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Name of Work:- Construction of District Treasury officer Residential type -IV Qtr. at Nahan and Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. PG College Nahan (SH):- Balance work P/F anti skid tiles & other misc work of type -IV qtr. D.T.O. residence and Providing and laying inter locking paver block between College, Canteen & new college block).

Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	Amount
1	Providing and fixing 10mm thick anti skid water proof stain and impact resistant heavy duty velvrit tiles Nitco or equivalent 600x600mmx10mm manufactured of approved shade and colour in flooring, treads of steps and landings fixed with approved adhesive jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles as required complete. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	27.74	Per square metre	1780.00	Rs. one thousand seven hundred eighty and Paise ten Only
2	Constructing manhole with R.C.C top slab in 1:2:4 mix in 1 cement : 2 sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) foundation concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) inside plastering 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement 3 sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making channels in concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) finished smooth complete. Inside size 800mm x 800mm and 500mm deep including precast RCC cover with frame for 455 mmx610mm internal dimensions of man hole complete with 200mm thick walls of brick masonry using common burnt clay building bricks in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) complete as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I including carriage of materials, labour, tool and plant through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge	1.00	Each	10540.00	Rs. Ten thousand five hundred forty and Paise ten Only
3	Providing and fixing 1.00 (one) thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	23.84	Per Square metre	702.00	Rs. Six hundred thirty seven & paise forty only
4	Providing and fixing brass curtain rail with rollers stop ends and brackets in pelmets instead of wooden curtain rod 25 mm (twenty five milimetre) dia and brackets of 2nd class deodar wood (actual length) of rails of be measured including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	Per Running metre	500.00	Rs. Six hundred ninety & paise Nil only
6	Providing and fixing anodized steel handles anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 125mm.	36.00	Each	280.00	Rs. Two hundred ten & paise Nil only

7	Providing and fixing magnetic catcher with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 125mm.	58.00	Each	170.00	Rs. One hundred seventy & paise Nil only	9860
12	Providing and fixing steel glazed doors, windows and ventilators of standard rolled steel sections joints mitered and welded with 16x3.15mm lugs 10 cm long embedded in Cement Concrete Block 15 cm x 10 x 10 cm size of 1:3:6 (One Cement : Three Sand : Six graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) with wooden plugs and screws or Raw plug and screws or with fixing clips or with bolts and nuts as required and iron fittings including providing and fixing Glass panes with glazing clips and special metal sash pulley of approved make complete including applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge (a) Side hung windows	30.62	Per Square metre	2840.00	Rs. Two thousand eight hundred forty & paise Nil only	86961
12(b)	Fixed steel windows	10.45	Per Square metre	2737.00	Rs. Two thousand Seven hundred thirty seven & paise Nil only	28602
13	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	19.66	Per Cubic metre	310.00	Rs. Ninety five & paise Nil only	6095
14	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.83	Per Cubic metre	3750.00	Rs. Three thousand seven hundred fifty & paise Nil only	36863
15	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 R.C.C. grade M-25 nominal size mix (1:1.5:3) (one cement: one point five sand: three crushed stone aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	8.22	Per Cubic metre	6,729.000	Rs. Six thousand seven hundred twenty nine & paise Nil only	55312
16	Providing mild steel/Tor steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level : including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	59.40	Per K.g.	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	5049

17	Providing & laying 100 mm thick heavy duty precast cement concrete interlocking paver blocks manufactured by the help of hydro- vibratory machine having compressive strength of M-50 as per IS 15658-2006 hte paver shall be laid on 50 mm sand filling complete in all respect including carriage of materials, labour, tools and plants through all mode of transportation within all leads, lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	98.00	Per square metre	1615.00	Rs One hundred Six hundred fifteen & paise Nil only	158270
Total:-						498745

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP,PWD, Nahan.

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost - Rs - 4,99,864/-
Earnest Money.- Rs:-10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O PWD colony at Nahan.(SH:- Providing and laying flooring vitrified tiles, sanitary work & other misc work)

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Demolition of above G.L. upto floor two level including disposal of unservicable materials within 20 metres lead including cutting the necessary reinforcement and separating out from R.C.C. /R.B works all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.86	Per Cubic metre	1300.00	Rs One thousand three hundred and Paise Nil Only	11518
2	Providing and fixing 10mm (Ten millimetre) thick anti skid water proof stain and impact resistant heavy duty vitrified tiles Nitco or equivalent 600x600mmx10mm manufactured of approved shade and colour in flooring, treads of steps and landings fixed with approved adhesive jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles as required complete. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	117.94	Per square metre	1780	Rs. One thousand seven hundred eighty and Paise Nil Only	209933
3	Providing and fixing vitreous China water closet squatting pan (English type WC pan) size 580mm (five hundred eighty millimetre) (earth work, bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid for separately (Orissa Pattern) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1550.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred fifty and Paise Nil Only	1550
4	Providing and fixing vitreous China wash down, water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C pan) size 580mm (Earth work, bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid for separately). Orrissa Pattern including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	2200.00	Rs. Two thousand two hundred and Paise Nil Only	2200
5	Providing and fixing 10.0/12.50/15.00 litres vitreous China low level flushing cistern with a pair of C.I. or mild steel brackets. complete with fitting such as lead valve less syphon, 15mm nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P. Brass handle, unions and couplings for connections with inlet, outlet and overflow pipes, 40mm dia C.P. flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good the same and connecting the flush beng with cistern and closet (overflow pipe to be measured and paid for separately). including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	2880.00	Rs. Two thousand eight hundred eighty and Paise Nil Only	5760

6	Providing & fixing Vitreous China wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. Or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes & making good the same but excluding fitting flat back white shade No 10001 of clear size 630 x 450mm (Six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty millimeter) with pedestal of Hindware or its equivalent as per HP PWD, specification Volume-I (one) including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	2260.00	Rs. Two thousand two hundred sixty and Paise Nil Only	2260
7	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	1.00	Each	1520.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred twenty & paise Nil only	1520
8	Providing and fixing, PVC connection pipe with brass unions, 300mm (three hundred millimetre) length, 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	28.00	Each	125.00	Rs. One hundred twenty five & paise Nil only	3500
9	Providing and fixing CP tap long body with capstan head:-15mm(Fifteen millimeter) dia. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	385.00	Rs. Three hundred eighty five & paise Nil only	3850
10	Providing and fixing cast iron floor trap of self cleaning design with sand cast iron screwed down or hinged grating without vent arm complete including cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts :- 100 mm dia. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.00	Each	759.00	Rs. Seven hundred fifty nine & paise Nil only	6831
11	Providing and fixing mixer tap complete in all respect including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.00	Each	350.00	Rs. Three hundred fifty & paise Nil only	2450
12	Providing and fixing C.P. pillar tap of approved quality and colour 15mm including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	540.00	Rs. Five hundred forty & paise Nil only	540
13	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plant) pipe for rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC pipe 100mm (one hundred millimetres) dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.00	Per Running metre	375.00	Rs. Three hundred seventy five and paise Nil only	3375

14	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plast) pipe for rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC pipe 75mm dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	39.00	Per Running metre	340.00	Rs. Three hundred forty and paise Nil only	13260
15	Providing and fixing PVC Elbow 75mm dia complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Each	165.00	Rs. One hundred sixty five & paise Nil only	825
16	Providing and fixing PVC Elbow 100 mm dia complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	4.00	Each	190.00	Rs. One hundred Ninety and paise Nil only	760
17	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve 15mm without Nuts and pipe. 15mm dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	29.00	Each	543.00	Rs. Five hundred forty three & paise Nil only	15747
18	Providing and fixing C.P. Shower tap complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	Each	450.00	Rs. Four hundred fifty & paise Nil only	1800
19	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade) tube fitting and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor:- 15mm nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	31.00	Per Running metre	290.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	8990
20	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade) tube fitting and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor:- 25mm nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	7.00	Running metre	450.00	Rs. Four hundred fifty & paise Nil only	3150
21	Providing and fixing G.I./M.I. Union of following sizes (where not included in the items .20mm including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	152.00	Rs. One hundred fifty two and Paise Nil Only	152
22	Providing and fixing G.I./M.I. union of following sizes (where not included in the items. 15mm including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	280.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty and Paise Nil Only	560

23	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	11.50	Per Cubic metre	300.00	Rs. Three hundred and Paise Nil Only	3450
24	Providing and fixing C.P. Jet including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	6.00	Each	800.00	Rs. Eight hundred and Paise Nil Only	4800
25	Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers : SOLID TYPE: white plastic seat and cover including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	4.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred and Paise Nil Only	2400
26	Providing and laying marble work (Table rubbed and polished) in flooring 20mm. thick base in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement:3 sand) including jointing with cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement:2 marble dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the shade of the marble. 20 mm thick White makrana marble including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	2.04	Per Square Metre	4890.00	Rs. Four thousand eight hundred ninety & paise Nil only	9976
27	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc., as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Per Quintal	11530.00	Rs Eleven thousand five hundred thirty & paise Nil only	115300
28	Providing and fixing brass curtain rail with rollers stop ends and brackets in pelmets instead of wooden curtain rod 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) dia and brackets of 2nd class deodar wood (actual length) of rails to be measured including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	38.00	Per Running metre	430.00	Rs. Four hundred thirty & paise Nil only	16340
29	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of I.S. gauge designation 85 G. with wire of dia 0.56 mm for doors windows and clerestorey windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws. 40 mm thick 2nd class deodar wood including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.20	Per Square metre	3850.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred fifty & paise Nil only	27720

30	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete 40 mm thick shutters 2nd class Deodar wood including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	2.16	Per Square Metre	4800.00	Rs. Four thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	10368
31	Providing and fixing Chromium Plated brass soap dish C.P. brass brackets fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.00	Each	431.00	Rs. Four hundred thirty one & paise Nil only	3017
32	Providing and fixing C.P. brass shower rose with 15mm (Fifteen millimeter) or 20mm (Twenty millimeter) inlet 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter diameter) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	606.00	Rs. Six hundred six and paise Nil only	1212
33	Providing and fixing 600mmx450mm (Six hundred into Four hundred Fifty millimeter) bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm (Six millimeter) thick A.C. Sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screw and washer including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Each	950.00	Rs. Nine hundred fifty and paise Nil only	4750
Total:-						499864

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Signatures of


Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				[Estimated cost :- Rs - 3,73,271/- Earnest Money:- Rs - 7,500/- Time:- Two Months]		
Name of work:- Repairing and Maintenance of room No. 14 Nursing School, Hostel,Dr. YSPGMC at Nahan (SH):- Repairing roof, ceiling & wood work etc)						
Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Dismantling expanded metal or I.R.C. fabrics with necessary battens and beading including stacking the serviceable material within all lead. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	81.40	Per Square metre	46.25	Rs. Forty six & paise twenty five only	3765
2	Providing and fixing PVC roof ceiling and wall panelling approved quality in ceiling with tongued and grooved jointing and screws (frame work and cover fillets to be measured paid for separately) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other Incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	81.40	Per Square metre	1644.00	Rs. One thousand six hundred forty four & paise Nil only	133822
3	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	20.35	Per Quintal	11530.00	Rs. Eleven thousand five hundred thirty & paise Nil only	234636
4	Supplying and fixing glass panes with putty and nails including removal of broken glass panes wherever necessary:- Plain Glass: 4mm thick. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.44	Per Square metre	700.00	Rs. Seven hundred and paise Nil only	1008
Total:						373231

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Signature

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division.
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. PG College Nahan (SH:- Construction of R/wall & levelling of land near Girls Hostel).

Estimated cost - Rs :- 4.88 740/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 9,800/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	Amount	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305 1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m. dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	191.14	Per Cubic metre	310.00	Rs. Ninety five & paise Nil only	59253
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	83.27	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	346237
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	80.00	Each	264.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	21120
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed atone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	62130
	Total:-					488740

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

Opened By Mo

Cutting

Over Writing

of

Consolidated

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Missing Culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bag Suketi Kala Amb road km 0/0 to 15/0 (SH:- Construction of wing wall suketi side at RD 14/698 to 14/700 & Kala Amb side at RD 14/703 to 14/706 & D/S R/wall etc).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 3.87,386/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 7,800/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit .	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	24.75	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	7549
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	43.77	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	181996
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement, two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	11.54	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	71698
4	Providing and laying Plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 R.C.C. grade M-25) 1:1.5:3 including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	1.87	Per Cubic metre	6800.00	Rs. Six thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	12716
5	Supplying, fittings and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per clause 1002, 1010 & 1202 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	0.108	Per Tonne	82186	Rs Eighty two thousand one hundred eighty six & paise Nil	8876
6	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	40.00	Each	264.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	10560
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204, 3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	39.95	Per Cubic metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	51536
8	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5m transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet required of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per technical specification clause 301.5 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	117.93	Per Cubic metre	360.00	Rs. Three hundred sixty & paise Nil only	42455
	Total :-					387386

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
 - 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Certification

Executive Engineer
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Missing Culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bag Suketi Kala Amb road km 0/0 to 15/0 (SH:-
Construction of R/ wall Kala Amb side at RD 14703 to 14707 along with U- shape side drain Suketi side 14/658 to 14700 &
Kala Amb 14703 to 14739).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,553/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

S: No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	111.35	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs Three hundred five & paise Nil only	33962
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	76.42	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	317754
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Each	264.00	Rs Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	7920
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement two sand four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	22.52	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	139917
	Total :-					499553

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (. . . %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (. . . %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2)

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer,
 HP PWD, Division
 Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair and Re-Furnishing to Tourist Reception centre at Fossil Park, Nagal Sukeli Tehsil Nahan
Distt Sirmour (H.P) (SH:- Repair of plaster patches applying Distempring, painting and other miscellaneous work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 3 62,307/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 7,500/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement 4 fine sand) in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	Per Square metre	280.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty & paise Nil only	7000
2	Providing and fixing false ceiling at all heights with GRG (Glass Fibre Reinforced Gypsum) false ceiling tiles of Size 595x595 mm of approved texture, design and patterns having moisture content less than 2%, humidity resistance of 99%, NRC 0.50 to 0.75 as per IS 8225:1987, Non combustible as per BS 476 (part 4)- 1970 and light reflectance of 85% (minimum) to be laid in true horizontal level suspended on interlocking metal T-Grid of hot dipped galvanised iron section of 0.33mm thick (galvanised @ 120 grams per sqm including both sides) comprising of main-T runners of size 15x32 mm of length 3000 mm, cross - T of size 15x32 mm of length 1200 mm and secondary intermediate cross-T of size 15x32 mm of length 600mm to form grid module of size 600 x 600 mm, suspended from ceiling using galvanised mild steel items (galvanizing @ 80 grams per sqm) i.e. 50 mm long, 8 mm outer diameter M-6 dash fasteners, 6 mm dia fully threaded hanger rod upto 1000 mm length and L-shape level adjuster of size 85x25x2 mm. Galvanised iron perimeter wall angle of size 24x24x0.40 mm of length 3000 mm to be fixed on periphery wall / partition with the help of plastic rawl plugs at 450 mm center to center and 40 mm long dry wall wood screws. The work shall be carried out as per specifications, drawing and as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. With semi perforated 12 mm thick micro tegular edged GRG false ceiling tiles, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	21.10	Per Square metre	1486.00	Rs One thousand four hundred Eighty six & paise Nil only	31355

3	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) . 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in	13.75	Per Cubic metre	6972.00	Rs. Six thousand Nine hundred & seventy two & paise Nil only	95865
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21.36	Per Square metre	428.00	Rs. Four hundred twenty eight & paise Nil only	9142
5	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments ng with bricks of class designation Size of tile 600 x 600 mm complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.51	Per Square metre	1442.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred forty two & paise Nil only	22365
6	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. Size of tile 600 x 600 mm complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.38	Per Square metre	1458.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred & paise Nil only	3470
7	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	645.19	Per Square metre	11.80	Rs. Eleven & paise eighty only	7613
8	Providing and applying plaster of paris putty of 2 (two) mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	322.60	Per Square metre	136.00	Rs. One hundred thirty six & paise Nil only	43874

9	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	322.60	Per Square metre	37.00	Rs. Thirty seven & paise Nil only	11936
10	Finishing walls with 100% Premium acrylic emulsion paint having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade (Company Depot Tinted) with silicon additives New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 litre/ 10 sqm. Over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	429.40	Per Square metre	115.00	Rs One hundred fifteen & paise Nil only	49381
11	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	172.19	Per Square metre	65.00	Rs. Sixty five & paise Nil only	11192
12	Painting on G.S. sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade . New work (two or more coats) including a coat of approved steel primer but excluding a coat of mordant solution including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	73.99	Per Square metre	96.00	Rs. Ninety Six & paise Nil only	7103
13	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes 110 mm diameter including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	70.00	Per Running metre	276.00	Rs. Two hundred seventy six and Paise Nil Only	19320
14	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. 110 mm Shoe including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12	Each	121.00	Rs. One hundred twenty one and Paise Nil Only	1452
15	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand (zone - III) : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) over 75mm thick bed of dry brick ballast 40 mm nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand, including necessary excavation, levelling & dressing & finishing the top smooth, including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	17.77	Per Square metre	506.00	Rs. Five hundred Six and Paise Nil Only	8992

16	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle. Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1888, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	Kg	540.00	Rs Five hundred forty & paise Nil only	27000
17	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in paneling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.14	Per Square metre	1050.00	Rs One thousand fifty & paise Nil only	4347
18	Providing and fixing bright finished M.S. hydraulic door closer. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	900.00	Rs. Nine hundred & paise Nil only	900
	Total:-					362307

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP PWD, Nahan

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Government High School at Dhayli, in Tehsil Nahan, District Sirmour (SH:- C/o Site Development)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 3,46,234.50/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 7,000/-	
				Time:- Two Months.	
Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	
				Figure	Words
1	Excavation in earth work in in hilly area all height and depths and in all kinds of soils including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil ordinary rock and hard rock. All works road rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion damage to hill side water pollution etc, and to protect stability of hill side.Rock shall be excavated with chieseling and wedging out rock(where blasting is prohibited).All earth work in cutting/ excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades sides slopes,width, camber,super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural road August 2004(Two thousand Four),C-1603.1, 1603.2(Clause- One thousand Six hundred three point one, One thousand Six hundred three point two) to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable cut material and specified manner, systematically with due consideration to avoiding adverse effects on environment, trimming,filling of unvenness blindage and finishing of the road to specified diamensions to the entire satisfaction as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge for smooth plying of traffic.The recovery for stones where useful or not i e. 124.87 (One hundred twenty four point eight seven) cubic metre @ 170/- (Rs. one hundred Seventy)only per cubic metre shall be effected on pro-rata basis. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor,which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his on cost in all cases including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer- in - Charge.	2025.00	Per Cubic metre	170.98	(Rs.One hundred seventy and paise ninety eight) only
Total					346234.50

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and liftover
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me

Cutting

Lifting

Specification

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Government High School at Dhayli, in Tehsil Nahan, District Sirmour (SH:- C/o B/wall for site development)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,529.53/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- Two Months.	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Figure	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	25.20	Per Cubic metre	305.00 Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only	7686.00
2	Providing Concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203.RCC grade M-20 nominal mix 1:2:4(One cement :Two sand :Four graded stone aggregate) including cost of form work & curing complete including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts & entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	39.15	Per Cubic metre	6510.70 Rs.Six thousand five hundred ten & paise seventy only	254893.91
3	Supplying, fitting and placing TMT bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202 including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts & entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	3.13	Per Tonne	75702.75 Rs.Seventy thousand seven hundred two & paise seventy five only	236949.62
	Total				499529.53

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Bearing
Condition
Signature

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Medical Colony for Dr Y.S.P. Medical College in type -II Qtr at Nahan.(SH):- Earnest Money:- Rs:- 2300/-
 Balance work of sanitary items and other work etc)

Estimated cost :- Rs - 1,14,260/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing and fixing G. I. / M.I. union of following sizes (where not included in the items 15mm including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	52.00	Each	152.00	Rs One hundred fifty two and Paise Nil Only	7904.00
2	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) 15 mm nominal bore including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	Each	370.00	Rs. Three hundred seventy & paise Nil only	5920.00
3	Providing and fixing CP Brass towel ring complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	Each	110.00	Rs. one hundred ten & paise Nil only	1760.00
4	Providing and fixing PVC door bend with oval access door, insention rubber washer 3 mm thick bolt and nuts IS marked complete 110 mm dia including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	Each	280.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty and paise Nil only	4480.00
5	Providing and fixing PVC door bend with oval access door, insention rubber washer 3 mm thick bolt and nuts IS marked complete 75 mm dia including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	Each	210.00	Rs Two hundred ten and paise Nil only	2520.00
6	Providing and fixing 15 mm wall mixture including all fittings including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Each	310.00	Rs. three hundred ten & paise Nil only	2480.00
7	Providing and fixing ball valve (Horizontal plugers type) 15 mm nominal bore high pressure with polythene floats including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Each	210.00	Rs. Two hundred ten & paise Nil only	1680.00
8	Providing and fixing Orrissa pattern vetreous China water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) size 580mm (five hundred eighty millimetres) (earth work, bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid seperately) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Each	980.00	Rs. Nine hundred eighty & paise Nil only	7840.00

9	Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers : SOLID TYPE white plastic seat and cover including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Each	460.00	Rs. Four hundred sixty & paise Nil only	3680.00
10	Providing and fixing bright finished M.S. hydraulic door closer. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Each	900.00	Rs. Nine hundred & paise Nil only	7200.00
11	Providing and fixing 8 mm dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as approved by Engineer - in - charge.	8.00	Each	350.00	Rs. Three hundred fifty & paise fifty only	2800.00
12	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade) tube fittings and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor 25 mm (twenty five millimeter) nominal bore. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.90	Per Running metre	223.00	Rs. Two hundred twenty three & paise Nil only	5775.70
13	Providing and fixing PVC elbow complete 75.00 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	165.00	Rs. One hundred sixty five and paise Nil only	1650.00
14	Providing and fixing reducers complete 1620 x 1216 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	260.00	Rs. Two hundred sixty and paise Nil only	780.00
15	Providing and fixing brass curtain rail with rollers stop ends and brackets in pelmets instead of wooden curtain rod 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) dia and brackets of 2nd class deodar wood (actual length) of rails to be measured including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	101.36	Per Running metre	500.00	Rs. Five hundred & paise Nil only	50680.00
16	Providing and fixing PVC tee 100 mm dia including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	29.00	Each	90.00	Rs. Ninety and paise Nil only	2610.00
17	Providing and fixing PVC offset 25 mm dia including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	18.00	Each	170.00	Rs. One hundred seventy & paise Nil only	3060.00

18	Providing and fixing oxidised MS hasp and staple (Safety type) conforming to IS: 363 with necessary screws complete including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	32.00	Each	45.00	Rs. Forty & paise Nil only	1440.00
	Total:-					114260

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (... .. %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (... .. %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Pressing
Condition


Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP,PWD, Nahan.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Processing the case for Attending the observations raised in pre-submitted FCA Proposals for Various Roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan (SH:- Construction of Link Road from Shambhuwala to Kun Nehrla Road Km 0/825 to 3/840 and Construction of Link Road to Village Kaulawala Bhoad to Neemwali Road Km 0/0 to 2/450)

Estimated cost :- Rs. 400000/- only
Earnest Money:- Rs. 8,000/- only
Time:- Three Months

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Processing of Pre-Submitted Forest Diversion Cases under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per EDS raised by the Forest/Higher Authorities. All relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla including attending all the observations, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/documents including KML file (online submission), and approval thereof in all respects as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department.	1	Per Case	4,00,000	Rs. Four Lakh Only	4,00,000.00
TOTAL						Rs. 400000/-

Quoted Rate in Figure (+ / -) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+ / -) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1) The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes, heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT/IFB.

Signature of the Contractor with Full Address:-

Executive Engineer
B & R Division
HPPWD Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Solar electric Fencing at SE residence and EE residence HP PWD Nahana (SH):- Supply and installation of complete Solar electric Fencing etc).

Estimated cost - Rs :- 4,99,100/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:-10,000/-
Time:- Two Months

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Supply and installation of complete Solar electric Fencing Superintending Engineer residence 12th Circle HP PWD at Nahana complete including 18 % GST labour less and current labour rate including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	172.00	Per Running metre	1550.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred fifty & paise twenty five only	266600
2	Supply and installation of complete Solar electric Fencing Executive Engineer residence HP PWD at Nahana including 18 % GST labour less and current labour rate including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	150.00	Per Running metre	1550.00	Rs. One thousand six hundred forty four & paise Nil only	232500
Total:						499100

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Nahana (B&R) Division,
HP PWD, Nahana.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Repair of Health Sub Centre building at Dharkayari (SH):- Balance of Providing and fixing steel work & other misc. work etc).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 3,27,038/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 6,600/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	Amount
1	Providing & laying 100 mm thick heavy duty precast cement concrete interlocking paver blocks manufactured by the help of hydro- vibratory machine having compressive strength of M-50 as per IS 15658-2006 hie paver shall be laid on 50 mm sand filling complete in all respect including carriage of materials, labour, tools and plants through all mode of transportation within all leads, lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	195.50	Per square metre	1440.00	Rs One thousand four hundred forty & paise Nil only
2	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plast) pipe for rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC pipe 100mm (one hundred millimetres) dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.80	Per Running metre	375.00	Rs Three hundred seventy five and paise Nil only
3	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plast) rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	2.00	Per Running metre	300.00	Rs. Three hundred & paise Nil only
4	Constructing course rubble hammer dressed "U" shape open surface drain with side walls 15x25cm(Fifteen into Twenty Five centimeter) in cement mortar 1:6(one cement:six sand) and in site plastering with cement plaster 1:3(one cement three sand) including earth work and laying 10cm(Ten centimeter) cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement:five sand:ten graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm(Forty millimeter) nominal size) and 7.5 cm(Seven point Five centimeter) cement concrete 1:2:4(one cement:two sand:four graded stone aggregate 20mm(Twenty millimeter) nominal size) and finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	50.90	Per running metre	825.00	Rs Eight hundred twenty five & paise Nil only
	Total:-				327038

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

14

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Balance work of Box cell bridge on Shambhuwala to Mattar Bhedon road km 0/0 to 7/120
(SH:- Construction of wing wall Shambhuwala side D/S & Bhedon side U/S & D/S and wire crate Bhedon side D/S & Shambhuwala side D/S and wire crate D/S Apron at RD 3/120).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,98,831/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	25.41	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	7750
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.24	Per Cubic metre	4886.00	Rs. Four thousand eight hundred eighty six and paise Nil only	123323
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand, eight crushed aggregates) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	4.85	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	20166
4	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four millimetre) dia GI wire conforming to IS-280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (weaved diagonally) including 10 % (Ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg (Twenty five Kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical Specifications Clause 1301, including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	82.62	Per Cubic metre	2850.00	Rs. Two thousand eight hundred fifty & paise Nil only	235467
5	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lead and lift upto transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet required of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	345.00	Per Cubic metre	325.00	Rs. Three hundred twenty five & paise Nil only	112125
	Total :-					498831

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (... %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-


 Executve Engineer,
 HP.PWD., Division
 Nahan.

Opened By Mo
 Cutting
 Over-riding
 Drawing
 Condition

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction storage facilities for EVMs & VVPATs at Nahan and Stadium stainless steel Gate at Nahan (SH:- Construction of Gumfti EVM & VVPAT at Nahan & Stadium stainless steel Gate & other misc. work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,235/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate			Amount
				Figure	Words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21.50	Per Quintal	11900.00	Rs Eleven thousand nine hundred & paise Nil only		255850
2	Providing and fixing M.S. BP Sheet 1.66mm (One point sixty six millimetre) to 2mm (Two millimetre) thick in eaves board/facia/soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	39.92	Per Square metre	1240.00	Rs One thousand two hundred forty & paise Nil only		49501
3	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	65.80	Per Square metre	1450.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred fifty & paise Nil only		95410
4	Providing and fixing polycarbonate transparent sheet 1.20mm thick in roofing with galvanised J or L hooks bolts and nuts with G.I. Limpe and bitumen rubber washer complete with all accessories as required as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	16.40	Per Square metre	2614.00	Rs. Two thousand six hundred fourteen and paise Nil only		42870

	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm (Sixty centimetre) overall with 0.60mm (Zero point sixty millimetre) thick pre-painted steel sheets in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyester organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating plus back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm dia & pre-painted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer in Charges.	13.76	Per Running metre	653.00	Rs. Six hundred fifty three & paise Nil only	8985
6	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium Tower bolts anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. (a) 250 X 10 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	110.00	Rs. One hundred ten & paise Nil only	220
7	Providing and fixing anodized aluminium sliding door bolts anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. (a) 300 X 16 mm (Three hundred fifty into Sixteen millimeter)	2.00	Per Square metre	254.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty four & paise Nil only	508
8	Providing and fixing galvanised MS wire gauge of dia 0.50 mm for aluminium doors and windows shutter including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.58	Each	186.00	Rs One hundred eighty six & paise Nil only	294
9	Providing and fixing Ms round holding down or anchor bolt with nuts with washer plates complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.64	Per Quintal	8200.00	Rs. Eight thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	5248
10	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (i) upto 5m height including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.98	Per Cubic metre	5800	Rs. Five thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	5684
11	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	74.27	Per Square metre	11.80	Rs. Eleven & paise eighty only	876

	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	74.27	Per Square metre	55.00	Rs Fifty five & paise Nil only	4085
13	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	74.27	Per Square metre	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	6313
14	Painting two coats (excluding priming cost on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushin to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters :- Enamel paint other than white including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	47.36	Per square metre	79.00	Rs. Seventy nine & paise Nil only	3741
15	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners , stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	33.88	Per K.g	580.00	Rs. Five hundred eighty & paise Nil only	19650
	Total:-					499235

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Er

Conclusion

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

16

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S.Parmar Govt. PG College Nahan (SH:- Construction of College playground) Estimated cost :- Rs :- 3,61,690/- Time:-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 7,300/-
Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soils including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural Roads August, 2004 (Two Thousand Four), C-1603.1, 1603.2 (Clause - One Thousand Six Hundred Three point One. One Thousand Six Hundred Three point Two) to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials by all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts at specified places. in specified manner, systematically with due consideration to avoiding adverse effects on environment, trimming, filling of unevenness, blind age and finishing of the road to specified dimensions to the entire satisfaction as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth plying of traffic. All useful material such as stones, shingle, aggregate and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side not less than 335.42 Cum (Three hundred thirty five point forty two cubic metre) in all cases, failing which recovery at the rate of Rupees 170/= only (Rupees one hundred seventy only) per cubic meter shall be effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases, including haulage of material with in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as directed by the Engineer in-charge.	2340.13	Per Cubic metre	154.56	Rs. One hundred fifty four & paise fifty six only	361690
Total :-						361690

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address :-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Final
Correction

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.